administrator shall:

(1)  administer the fund; and

(2)  review and approve requests from

participating electric utilities for disbursements from the

fund.

E.  The administrator may be compensated from the

fund; provided that such compensation shall not exceed one

million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) in a

calendar year.

SECTION 4.  [NEW MATERIAL] ELIGIBILITY.--To be eligible

for a disbursement from the fund, an electric utility shall: 

A.  have a wildfire mitigation plan approved by the

administrator and be in substantial compliance with that plan;

[...]

the administrative services division;

B.  the consumer relations division;

C.  the legal division;

D.  the utility division; [and]

E.  the pipeline safety bureau; and

F.  the service infrastructure safety bureau."

SECTION 12.  APPROPRIATION.--Two million five hundred

thousand dollars ($2,500,000) is appropriated from the general

fund to the public regulation commission for expenditure in

fiscal year 2027 to hire a service infrastructure safety

engineer and staff.  Any unexpended balance remaining at the

end of fiscal year 2027 shall revert to the general fund.